

WOMEN OF ASPHALT SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM

Caterpillar Paving Operations Training Week of November 18, 2024

Women of Asphalt strives to empower women in asphalt industry careers by increasing awareness of opportunities in the industry, elevating knowledge through education and research, and providing platforms to create a supportive community. Based on these core values, Women of Asphalt has instituted a scholarship program providing recipients the opportunity to attend the Paving Operations Training in conjunction with Caterpillar Inc.

Who is Eligible to Apply?

Applicants must meet one of the following criteria: currently employed in the asphalt Industry, seeking employment in the asphalt Industry, or actively engaged in furthering their skills and knowledge in the asphalt Industry.

Award Details:

If selected, participants will receive a spot to attend the Caterpillar Paving Operations Training in Tinaja Hills, AZ the week of November 18, 2024. The scholarship will cover the weeklong course, plus travel expenses up to \$2000. The total scholarship is valued at over \$6000.

ALL INFORMATION REQUESTED IN THIS LETTER OR THE APPLICATION MUST BE FULLY COMPLETED IN ORDER TO BE CONSIDERED.

All applications must be submitted by August 1, 2024.

The Women of Asphalt Awareness Committee, after considering all applications, will announce the award winners via email.

For more Women of Asphalt information, please visit the Women of Asphalt website.



WOMEN OF ASPHALT SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

Caterpillar Paving Operations Training
Week of November 18, 2024

Applicant's Information:

Applicant's Name	Birth Date
	ranch are you Involved with?
Employer	
Years of Service in the Industry	
Current Job Title	
Previous Job Titles (if applicable)	
Internships or Apprenticeships (if applicable)	
Current Education Status (if applicable)	

Additional Information for Consideration:

Participation in clubs, organizations, or volunteer activities, special achievements or relevant skills

Essay Question

Please type your answer into the box below.

Why are you a good candidate for this award? Please share any relevant information about yourself, family, work history, extracurricular activities, etc. Please include your career aspirations and include any relevancy to the asphalt industry. Make your case as to why you should be selected for this scholarship.

I certify the information in this application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. I
understand the scholarship is to attend the Caterpillar Paving Operations Training. The
scholarship will cover the weeklong course, plus travel expenses up to \$2000.

Applicant Signature

Date

All applications **must** be submitted, or postmarked, by <u>August 1, 2024</u>. Late applications will not be accepted.

Any questions should be directed to Women of Asphalt by phone (801-231-0709) or e-mail (keri@womenofasphalt.org)

Ways to Submit Application:

Email - keri@womenofasphalt.org

US Mail - Women of Asphalt 10808 S River Front Parkway, Ste 368 South Jordan, UT 84095

